
City of Goleta

Legislation Text

130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, California

Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to Professional Legal Services Agreement
between the City of Goleta and Best, Best & Krieger, LLP for professional legal services for a term
extension of one year ending June 30, 2020 and increase of contract authority by $10,000.00 for a
total amount not-to-exceed $50,000,  (Attachment 1).

Michael Jenkins, City Attorney
Winnie Cai, Assistant City Attorney

File #: 19-312, Version: 1

City of Goleta Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

